Dear Sir/ Madam, 

This is to inform you that pursuant to Share Purchase Agreement dated 30th July, 2025 in favour 

of new promoters and subsequent completion of open offer by incoming promoters, I, Rakshita 

Bhargava, Member of Promoter Group presently holding 38,000 (Thirty-Eight Thousand) 

equity shares amounting to 3.78% of the total shareholding in the company. I am in no way 

associated to the business or management of the Company. Further I am not engaged in the 

management of the Company and also do not have any right either to appoint any Director of